DocuSign Envelope ID: FC88D89E-76A9-41DE-8276-813ABFABE324

39794350111/5477/2020

Document Code No.: RPM-14-1-1-PR Title: Repeal of Rule RPM 14-1 (PR), Permit procedure for overhead utility installations within existing or proposed King Count Right of Way Effective Date: December 17, 2020 Authorities: King County Code 14.44 Keywords: [Overhead utility installations] Sponsoring Agency Spepartment of Local Services, Road Services Division Signature



Signature: Date signed:

I.

Purpose

This rule provides for the repeal of Public Rule RPM 14-1 (P-R), Permit procedure for overhead utility installations within existing or proposed King County Right-of-Way.

Applicability and Audience This rule applies to Developers, Franchised Utilities, King County Department of Local Services Road Services Division, King County Department of Local Services Permitting Division, and King County Department of Executive Services, Facilities Management Division.

II. Definitions

III. Policy Public Rule RM 14-1 (P-R) is repealed. Public Rule RM 14-1 (P-R) is superseded by King County Code section 14.44

IV. Implementation Plan

A. This repeal becomes effective on December 17, 2020.

V. Maintenance

VI. Consequences for Noncompliance

Appendices: None.